PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3074295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY W. RYAN	10/08/2014
ROBERT J. JANTSCHEK	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERSARE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3326 CALIFORNIA STREET NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55418

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6129778400 Phone: Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33294.11 NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERALD E. HELGET SIGNATURE: /Gerald E. Helget/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20141021134032#page1.tif source=20141021134032#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033994 FRAME: 0077 503027695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey W. Ryan and Robert J. Jantschek (assignors), United States citizens, are the owners of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/665,129, filed October 31, 2012, entitled EXPANDABLE PORTABLE WALL PARTITION.

WHEREAS, Versare Solutions, Inc. (assignee), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business located at 3326 California Street NE, Suite 1, Minneapolis, MN 55418 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the patents that issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said assignors, in and to said patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any equivalents, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuationsin-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefor in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said assignee.

Assignors agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of assignee or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed this & day of Cerosac

STATE OF MINNESOLA))ss COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of OC1

My commission expires: 01-31-201?.

Signed this 10 day of 6ct, 2014 Robert J. Jantschek
STATE OF Minesofy) SS. COUNTY OF Maching to)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 000, 2009
MICHAEL JON LONGUEVILLE Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: 1-31-3015 My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2015

2